
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/11/15 1st Payment 3,298,568

2nd Payment 3,430,511
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 3,567,732

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 3,710,441

5th Payment 3,858,858

1 08/05/15 Wed $21,058,200 $10,564,825 $40,000,000 $25,493,945 1.569 5.8% 5.8% 6th Payment 4,013,213

2 08/08/15 Sat $23,689,534 $22,192,232 $50,000,000 $32,237,266 1.551 6.5% 12.0% 7th Payment 4,173,741

3 08/12/15 Wed $22,232,156 $33,218,067 $60,000,000 $38,684,720 1.551 6.1% 17.4% 8th Payment 4,340,691

4 08/15/15 Sat $25,442,820 $46,131,729 $70,000,000 $44,843,049 1.561 7.0% 23.2% 9th Payment 4,514,319

5 08/19/15 Wed $23,742,834 $57,982,691 $80,000,000 $51,249,199 1.561 6.6% 28.2% 10th Payment 4,694,891

6 08/22/15 Sat $27,132,588 $70,334,279 $90,000,000 $58,631,922 1.535 7.5% 33.6% 11th Payment 4,882,687

7 08/26/15 Wed $28,627,382 $84,385,309 $100,000,000 $65,146,580 1.535 7.8% 38.8% 12th Payment 5,077,994

8 08/29/15 Sat $31,535,718 $101,945,673 $110,000,000 $70,197,830 1.567 8.6% 44.0% 13th Payment 5,281,114

9 09/02/15 Wed $30,738,428 $117,347,377 $120,000,000 $76,579,451 1.567 8.4% 48.7% 14th Payment 5,492,359

10 09/05/15 Sat $34,564,486 $134,071,074 $133,000,000 $84,700,000 1.571 9.4% 53.6% 15th Payment 5,712,053

11 09/09/15 Wed $32,494,668 $149,373,333 $149,000,000 $94,800,000 1.571 8.9% 57.7% 16th Payment 5,940,535

12 09/12/15 Sat $37,502,467 $168,416,048 $167,000,000 $105,400,000 1.584 10.1% 62.0% 17th Payment 6,178,157

13 09/16/15 Wed $35,906,608 $185,464,967 $185,000,000 $116,800,000 1.584 9.7% 65.7% 18th Payment 6,425,283

14 09/19/15 Sat $45,753,010 $207,189,083 $211,000,000 $133,200,000 1.584 12.2% 69.9% 19th Payment 6,682,294

15 09/23/15 Wed $44,883,260 $228,500,231 $208,000,000 $131,313,131 1.584 12.0% 73.5% 20th Payment 6,949,586

16 09/26/15 Sat $58,325,937 $256,194,135 $230,000,000 $145,200,000 1.584 15.3% 77.6% 21st Payment 7,227,569

17 09/30/15 Wed $55,098,690 $282,355,701 $261,000,000 $164,800,000 1.584 14.5% 80.8% 22nd Payment 7,516,672

18 10/03/15 Sat $74,149,764 $317,562,961 $289,000,000 $182,400,000 1.584 19.1% 84.5% 23rd Payment 7,817,339

19 10/07/15 Wed $76,504,531 $353,888,294 $317,000,000 $200,100,000 1.584 19.6% 87.5% 24th Payment 8,130,033

20 10/10/15 Sat $111,966,144 $407,051,257 $380,000,000 $239,900,000 1.584 27.3% 90.9% 25th Payment 8,455,234

21 10/14/15 Wed $201,206,917 $502,586,884 $500,000,000 $315,700,000 1.584 43.7% 94.9% 26th Payment 8,793,443

22 10/17/15 Sat $277,676,037 $634,431,031 $650,000,000 $410,400,000 1.584 54.7% 97.7% 27th Payment 9,145,181

28th Payment 9,510,988

29th Payment 9,891,428

30th Payment 10,287,085

Total 185,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:

(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 

annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.

(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 

probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 

column.

Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/11/2015


